ghipsmall

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM, Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China

iy [0



Instruction Manual
Baron - 4AWD Moblie Platform

Lot BA-

LJJ/

-
®
1
®,
(C
g



Hs Contents

1 1-2
Features

FrinE i
Notice for Assembly

FEHl %%
Moters Assembly

S-St
i E<is

Battery Holder Assembly

R
Wheels Assembly

TR N AmRE R %

Power Jack and Switch Assembly

ITIMERRER ST BR%L <
IR Sensor Bracket Assembly

x5 FiR%x
Upper Deck Assembly

e
Encoder Wheel Assembly

TSR
Encoder Sensor Assembly

TR
Parts List

DFRobot I



PRSI Features

& :

Baron-4WD Mobile PlatformPQ#g3kzn#128 A2 DFRobotifHIAIH158 AL S
ZEEAMBET A5 1354, STCIHIgS. AVRIZHIESI=EII , EESFERHR LT
ZIET BArduinofz®lgs , Arduino I EEHEEERZHERE  BFENFEH
HlFERF. BXAEERERSEME , SEEVIMURSRRICENRIEREZE |, 1&
SEANFERETH. FRArduinoizHzREREE , ITHERIEEEH. &5
MESALLE , REBXHARINE. NMNEREFFESMHERES.

EHEE : 6145
EHERR 65mm

BRAITHIEE 61cm/s

EBNSH :

oFEH/I{HEBFEE : 3-6V o IEEEERFT(3V):260mA
o RgELL - 1: 120 o IEEEREIR(6V):470mA
o IoIAEERIE(3V):100RPM o 15E(3V): 1.2Kgcm

o FHhE AR (6V):200RPM e H%E(6V): 1.92Kgcm
o LREE(THETR(3V):60mA oE8:45¢g

o LRI THIAT(6V):71mA

DFRobot I 1



——

FEEAFMYE Features

Dimensions :

Tosl
]
Le0e

=====

Introduction :

The Baron four-wheel-drive robot is a DFRobot original design and widely used as
self - developed control panel for the Arduino platform. The platform can be controlled
by a wide variety of microcontrollers including the widely popular Arduino. The
Arduino platform has a large user base which provides a vast amount of resources
and sample programs on the internet. The four different drives, powered by
high - quality high - speed motors and flexible rubber wheels are mounted on a
high - strength aluminum alloy body. This robotic platform is suitable for indoor
use or flat road surfaces.

Complete Machine Weight: 6149

Wheel Diameter : 65mm
Highest Speed: 61cm/s

Motor Feature :

eGear Ratio : 1:120 eStall current (3V): 260mA
eNo-load speed (3V): T00RPM eStall current (6V): 470mA
eNo-load speed (6V): 200RPM eTorgue (3V): 1.2Kgcm
eNo-load current (3V): 60mA eTorque (6V): 1.92Kgcm
eNo-load current (6V): 71mA e\Weight : 45¢g

DFRobot I 2



RZAERBA Notice for Assembly

U TFESARIEEROBOO25SRIEMEEERA , BRERTHE :
1. 5TTAAREE,
2. =HIRR LA EEA IR RI=E.

BAFEEFIUTIR , ASESTHHFRHITROBO025AYEREE !
1. =FiR227] (1IERTM2.5 , M3, M4RJIRZZ ) |
2. Rlgt.

The following parts are not included in the kit :

1. AA battery (5 pieces).
2. Micro-controller and Motor driver.

When beginning assembly, prepare tools below and pick out the
parts from the Parts List:

1. Phillips screwdriver ( for screws of M2.5, M3, M4 ) .

2. Needle nose pliers.

i3 X Symbol Definition

ETNRTRIRS

p
Box or Packet Number “

- M0308x2
YRS SEENE / M3x6mm EEISL =iy | &w

Product Number and Quantity Philips Flange Screw Name
(M3X6mm)

Bl
\/ Diagram

DFRobot I 3



FEHl&%E Motors Assembly

4 _ ] N\
AN @
() (O] .
N M2501x2
A1 - A1 M2.5x25mm
M2502x2 M2504x2 [RS8z
M2.5mm ] M2.5mm 253 Philips Truss Screw
L M2.5mm Washer M2.5mm Nut (M2.5X25mm) )
M2501 P2501 F2501
, ~ @ C
|v|2503 M2504 \ 0
. 4 ,o D
e N
© - [ W=k 3
0O
o | ﬁ
. 0 . A3 A0 0 (X A1
—— P2501x1 | F2501x1 < = > M2503x2
EEA EHTMMR S——— M2.5 SEHESEAE]
Motor Fuselage Base Plate M2.5 Spring Washer
\_ J

DFRobot




A% %€ Battery Holder Assembly

I

-

A1

P2502x1
BtE

Battery Holder

., O |

M2505x2
M3x4mm jsk+=F18s4

Philips Countersunk Screw(M3x4mm)

/

DFRobot

5



A0
P2503x4
B
Wheel

=
O
&
2
<
©
)
e
=
iR
i
N
%n_v._u.

DFRobot I 6



FoR R ddrEZ3E Power Jack and Switch Assembly

A1

M2507x1 M2506x1
M8 FEREEHE] M8 2R}

9 M8 Spring Washer M8 Nut

Ol |Ol| oy

[T
H |H| F2502x1
1. — -] 5L
~/ Fuselage upper plate/

F2502

~ ~
@ %
INEAL A1 A1 A1
M2511x1 M2508x1 M2510x1 M2509x2
EERFF X EBRid ] M6 EREH M6 8253
S Power Switch Power Jack M6 Special Washer M6 Nut

DFRobot




(TAMEREES ZBZ2%E IR Sensor Brackets Assembly

M2512

A1
M2513x8 M2514x3
M3 1R LTHIMERREESZER
L M3 Nut IR Sensor Mounting Bracket

A1
M2512x8
M3x6mm RIS +FrrEhiRss
Philips Flange Screw (M3x6mm)j

DFRobot I S



B %3 Upper Deck Assembly

@

M2512x4

M3x6mm RIS +FrEhiRss
Philips Flange Screw (M3x6mm)
\L J

DFRobot I o



ISR % %< Encoder Wheel Assembly

- [J )
©) (o> | £28 o
A2 A2 A3
M2515x1 P2504x1 o o P2501x1
M2.5mm EHigL ey il
M2.5mm Self-tapping Screw | Encoder Wheel Motor
\_ /

DFRobot I 10



JRi9Es% %< Encoder Sensor Assembly

\
O i @
J L A2 A1 A2
L j ] P2505x1 M2516x2 M2517x2
YRiDEs M3 85 BREE
S L Encoder Sensor M3 Washer Plastic Tube
(g S
~ ™
A1
H‘ M2501x2 @ @ I]
A1 M2.5x25mm A1
M2502x2 M2504x2 i|£§|<-|-57"'—£§£’_2 M2503x2
M2.5 £ M2.5 1253 Philips Truss Screw | V2.5 B%EhEE
\M2.5 Washer M2.5 Nut (M2.5X25mm) M2.5 Spring Washerj

DFRobot

11



FEMHSE(A) Parts List(A)

RS |ERS|RRERS B HE | BF
Product NO. | BOX | Packet Name Amount|Remark

F2501 | AO 5 TR 1
Fuselage Base Plate

F2502 | AO F5 LR 1
Fuselage upper plate

M2501 | A1 M2.5X25mm RIS =PIRe 8

Philips Truss Screw(M2.5X25mm)
M2502 A1 M2.5 #HE 8
M2.5 Washer

M2503 | Af M2.5 SRR 8
M2.5 Spring Washer

M2504 | A1 M2.5 128 8

M2.5 Nut
M2505 | A1 _ M3X4mm JFSHIRE 2
Philips Contersunk Screw(M3X4mm)
M2506 | A1 M8 BE) 1
M8 Nut
M2507 | Af M8 sHEERE 1
M8 Spring Washer
M2508 | A1 R 1
Power Jack
M2509 A1 M6 123 1
M6 Nut

DFRobot I 12



FEMHSE(B) Parts List(B)

RS |ERS|RwES BFR HE | FF
Product NO. | BOX | Packet Name Amount | Remark
M2510 | A1 M6 THZA 1
M6 Special Washer
M2511 | A1 SUEIES 1
Power Switch
M2512 | A1 M3x6mm FE X+ EURes 12
Philips Flange Screw (M3x6mm)
M2513 A1 M3 25 8
M3 Nut
M2514 A1 élg|\1§@%§§§g 3
IR Sensor Mounting Bracket
P2501 A3 B 4
Motor
P2502 | A1 Bt 1
Battery Holder
P2503 | A0 e 4
Wheel

DFRobot I 1 3



FEMHSE(C) Parts List(C)

RE |ERES|SES BFR HE | &F
Product NO. | BOX | Packet Name Amount | Remark
M2501 | A1 M2.5X25mm EEI SR 4
Philips Truss Screw(M2.5X25mm)
M2.535 &
M2502 AT M2.5Washer 4
M2503 | A1 M2.5 SRsEEE 4
M2.5 Spring Washer
M2504 | A1 M2.5 1Re 4
M2.5 Nut
M2.5 BRIRZL
M2515 A2 M2.5 Self-tapping Scre 2
h
M2516 | Af M3 25 4
M3 Washer
M2517 | A2 BREE 4
Plastic Tube
P2504 | A2 i 2
Encoder Wheel
P2505 | A2 GRS 2
Encoder Sensor

DFRobot I 1 4



RS IEREBICART AR B IRAE]
Design&Executive Beijing LongFanHuiZhong Robotics
Technology CO.,LTD

Az = ol
Hﬁsjj ﬁ.h Service@DFRobot.com
ervice
Rx) iy www.DFRobot.com.cn
Website www.DFRobot.com

AR B ERZHFEENIDFRobotFrA

DFRobot has the final authority of interpretation on this manual.

DFRobot I



	Contact us

